

OD-33

CS/16/2021
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

AMALGAMATED FUELS LTD
VS
DEEPAK PURI AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 24th March, 2022.

Appearance:
Mr. Avinash Kankani, Adv.
Mr. Sarosij Dasgupta, Adv.
Mr. Suman Majumder, Adv.

Ms. Labanyasree Sinha, Adv.

The Court : At the suggestion of the parties, the following issues are framed:

1. Whether this suit is maintainable?
2. Whether the defendants are trespassers?
3. Whether the plaintiff is entitled to a decree of eviction against the defendants?
4. Whether the plaintiff is entitled to mesne profits for the wrongful use and occupation of the suit property by the defendants? If yes, at what rate and for what period?
5. Is the plaintiff entitled to any other relief?

Let this suit appear on 12 April, 2022.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)