

OD-15

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/16/2021

AMALGAMATED FUELS LTD.
Versus
DEEPAK PURI AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : 7th July, 2022.

Appearance :
Mr. Avinash Kankani, Adv.
Mr. Sarosij Dasgupta, Adv.
Mr. Suman Majumder, Adv.
... for the plaintiff.

Mr. Utpal Bose, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajarshi Dutta, Adv.
Ms. Labanyasree Sinha, Adv.
... for the defendants.

The Court: Counsel for the plaintiff and the defendant nos. 1 and 2 are present. Examination in chief of plaintiff witness No.1 is completed and during his examination two documents were exhibited as Exhibit 1 and 2. On the prayer made by the Counsel for the defendant nos. 1 and 2, the matter is fixed for cross examination of the plaintiff witness No.1 on 27th July, 2022 at 2.00 p.m.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)