

OD-187

ORDER SHEET
CS/16/2021
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

AMALGAMATED FUELS LTD
VS
DEEPAK PURI AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date: 29th JULY, 2022.

APPEARANCE:

Mr. Avinash Kankani, Adv.

Mr. Sarosij Dasgupta, Adv.

Mr. Suman Majumder, Adv.

Mr. Vikram Bhadera, Adv.

..for the plaintiff

Mr. Utpal Bose, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajarshi Dutta, Adv.

Ms. Labanyasree Sinha, Adv.

..for the defendant Nos. 1 & 2

The Court: Counsel for the respective parties are present.

The defendant has been cross-examined in full and discharge during the cross-examination on admission by the witness No. 1 document has exhibited as Exhibit A.

Counsel for the plaintiff submits that evidence on this side of the plaintiff is closed.

Let the matter appear on 30th August, 2022 at 12.00 P.M.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)