

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CS/16/2021

AMALGAMATED FUELS LTD.
VERSUS
DEEPAK PURI AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 18th November, 2022.

Appearance:

Mr. Sarosij Dasgupta, Adv.
Mr. Suman Majumdar, Adv.
For the plaintiff.

Mr. Rajarshi Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Ramanuj Ray Chowdhuri, Adv.
For the defendant nos. 1 and 2.

The Court :- It is submitted on behalf of the defendant nos. 1 and 2 that they were supposed to commence the examination-in-chief of their first witness. However, due to bereavement in the family of the advocate-on-record for the defendants, the said defendants seek an adjournment.

Let this suit be adjourned and shall appear in the monthly list of December, 2022.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)