

ORDER SHEET

CS/16/2021

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

AMALGAMATED FUELS LTD.
VS
DEEPAK PURI AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date : 6th January, 2023.

Appearance:

Mr. Avinash Kankani, Adv.

Mr. Sarosij Dasgupta, Adv.

Mr. Suman Majumder, Adv.

...for the plaintiff

Mr. Rajarshi Dutta, Adv.

Ms. Labanyasree Sinha, Adv.

...for the defendants

The Court: The first witness for the defendant nos. 1 and 2 was supposed to be present in Court for being examined and cross-examined. The said witness namely Mr. Deepak Puri is not present. It is submitted that due to his health reason Mr. Puri has been advised bed-rest.

This is the second adjournment on the ground of the same witness.

The matter is adjourned peremptorily for producing the witness of the defendant nos. 1 and 2.

It is made clear that in the event no witness is available from the side of the defendants on the next date, the evidence part will be declared to have been concluded and the matter will be fixed for argument.

The suit will appear on 3rd February, 2023.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)