

OD-12

ORDER SHEET

CS/91/2024
[Old No.CS/16/2021]

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

AMALGAMATED FUELS LTD
-VS-
DEEPAK PURI AND ORS

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date : June 27, 2024.

Appearance:

Mr. Avinash Kankani, Adv.
Mr. Suman Majumder, Adv.
... for the plaintiff

Mr. Rajarshi Dutta, Adv.
Ms. Labanyasree Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Sudeshna Bagchi, Adv.
Ms. Atasi Sarkar, Adv.
... for the defendant nos.1 and 2

Mr. Altamash Alim, Adv.
... for the defendant no.3

The Court: Mr. Avinash Kankani, learned counsel, is appearing for the plaintiff. Mr. Rajarshi Dutta, learned counsel, is appearing for the defendant nos. 1 and 2. Mr. Altamash Alim, learned counsel, is appearing for the defendant no.3.

By an order dated 20th February, 2023 this Court has recalled the plaintiff's witness no.1 by granting the defendant no.3 an opportunity to cross-examine the plaintiff's first witness.

By the said order it was also clarified that it is open for the plaintiff and the defendant nos.1 and 2 to recall the plaintiff's witness for

the purpose of further examination and cross-examination by the defendant nos.1 and 2, if necessary.

In compliance of the order dated 20th February, 2023, the learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that a date and time may be fixed so that the plaintiff can bring the witness for cross-examination by the defendant no.3 and if necessary for further examination and cross-examination by the defendant nos.1 and 2.

In view of the submission made by the counsel for the plaintiff, list the matter on 22nd July, 2024 at 3:00 p.m. for cross-examination of the plaintiff's witness no.1 on recall.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

RS