

OD-23

ORDER SHEET

CS/91/2024
[Old No.CS/16/2021]

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

AMALGAMATED FUELS LTD
-VS-
DEEPAK PURI AND ORS

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date : July 22, 2024.

Appearance:

Mr. Suman Majumder, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Dev Sharma, Adv.
... for the plaintiff

Mr. Utpal Bose, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajarshi Dutta, Adv.
Ms. Labanyasree Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Atasi Sarkar, Adv.
... for the defendant nos.1 and 2

Mr. Dhruva Ghosh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Soumyajit Ghosh, Adv.
Mrs. Ledia Dasgupta, Adv.
Mr. Altamash Alim, Adv.
... for the defendant no.3

The Court: Mr. Suman Majumder, learned counsel, is appearing for the plaintiff. Mr. Utpal Bose, learned senior counsel, is appearing for the defendant nos. 1 and 2. Mr. Dhruva Ghosh, learned senior counsel, is appearing for the defendant no.3.

Counsel for the plaintiff submits that the witness was present but due to Bar resolution, the plaintiff has sent the witness back and prays for adjournment.

In view of the submission made by the counsel for the plaintiff, the case is adjourned.

Let the matter appear on 2nd September, 2024 at 2:00 p.m. for cross-examination of the plaintiff's witness no.1 on recall.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

S.De