

OD-38

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/91/2024
[OLD NO. CS/16/2021]

AMALGAMATED FUELS LIMITED
VS
DEEPAK PURI AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : 6th November, 2024.

Appearance :

Mr. Avinash Kankani, Adv.
Mr. Sarosij Dasgupta, Adv.
Mr. Suman Majumder, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

Ms. Labanyashree Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Atasi Sarkar, Adv.
Ms. Suchismita Datta, Adv.
...for the defendant Nos. 1 and 2

Mr. Dhruba Ghosh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Soumyajit Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Altamash Alim, Adv.
...for the defendant No. 3

The Court: Mr. Sarosij Dasgupta, learned Counsel, is appearing for the plaintiff.

Ms. Labanyashree Sinha, learned Counsel, is appearing for the defendant Nos. 1 and 2 through virtual mode.

Mr. Soumyajit Ghosh, learned Counsel, is appearing for the defendant No. 3.

Today is fixed for cross-examination of the plaintiff's witness on recall but the Counsel for the plaintiff submits that the witness is not in a position to appear before this Court and prays for time.

In view of the submission made by the Counsel for the plaintiff, the case is adjourned.

Let the matter appear on 12th December, 2024 at 3:00 pm for examination in chief and cross-examination of the plaintiff's witness on recall.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

RS