

SUPPLEMENTARY LIST

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/91/2024  
(OLD NO. CS/16/2021)

AMALGAMATED FUELS LTD.  
-Vs-  
DEEPAK PURI AND ORS.

CS/92/2024  
(OLD NO. CS/17/2021)

AMALGAMATED FUELS LTD.  
-Vs-  
DEEPAK PURI AND ORS.

CS/93/2024  
AMALGAMATED FUELS LTD.  
-Vs-  
DEEPAK PURI AND ORS.

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO  
Date : January 14, 2025

Appearance:  
Mr. Malay Kr. Ghosh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Avinash Kankani, Adv.  
...for the plaintiffs

Ms. Labanyasree Sinha, Adv.  
Ms. Shuchismita Datta, Adv.  
...for the defendant nos. 1 & 2.

Mr. Saumyajit Ghosh, Adv.  
Mrs. Ledia Dasgupta, Adv.  
...for defendant no. 3.

The Court: The matter is mentioned by the learned Counsel for the  
plaintiff in presence of the learned Advocate appearing for the defendants.

Counsel for the plaintiff submits that the matter was fixed on 12<sup>th</sup> December, 2024 and this Court has fixed the matter for cross-examination of the plaintiff's witness No. 1 on 12<sup>th</sup> February, 2025 and 13<sup>th</sup> February, 2025 at 3:00 pm but in the order dated 12<sup>th</sup> December, 2024 at page No. 3 last paragraph, it has been recorded as 7<sup>th</sup> February, 2025 at 3:00 pm.

Considering the submission made by the Counsel for the plaintiff, in the order dated 12<sup>th</sup> December, 2024 at page No. 3 last paragraph, the date shall be read as 12<sup>th</sup> February, 2025 and 13<sup>th</sup> February, 2025 at 3:00 pm instead of 7<sup>th</sup> February, 2025.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

Sbghosh