

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/91/2024
[OLD NO CS /16/2021]

AMALGAMATED FUELS LTD
VS
DEEPAK PURI AND ORS

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date 28th April, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Swarnendu Ghosh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Avinash Kankani, Adv.
Mr. Sarosij Dasgupta, Adv.
Mr. Suman Majumdar, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

Mr. Utpal Bose, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajarshi Datta, Adv.
Ms. Labanyasree Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Suchismita Datta, Adv.
...for the defendant nos.1 & 2

Mr. Dhruba Ghosh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Saumyajit Ghosh, Adv.
Mrs. Ledia Dasgupta, Adv.
Mr. Altamas Alim, Adv.
...for the defendant no.3

The Court:-P.W. 1, on recall, is partly cross-examined by Mr. Dhruba Ghosh,
Learned Senior Counsel for defendant no. 3.

The matter will appear in the list on 30th April, 2025 for further witness action.

Both the Learned Counsels submitted that question no. 91 is only an answer
without having any question put there. In that case, the statement given in question

no. 91 may be treated as part of answer to question no. 90. Question no. 91 shall be dropped. There will be no change in serial number of the other questions.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)