

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/91/2024
[OLD NO CS/16/2021]
AMALGAMATED FUELS LTD
VS
DEEPAK PURI AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 30th April, 2025.

Appearance:

*Mr. Swarnendu Ghosh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Avinash Kankani, Adv.
Mr. Sarosij Dasgupta, Adv.
Mr. Suman Majumdar, Adv.
...for the plaintiff*

*Mr. Utpal Bose, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajarshi Datta, Adv.
Ms. Labanyasree Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Suchismita Datta, Adv.
...for the defendant nos. 1 & 2*

*Mr. Dhruva Ghosh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Saumyajit Ghosh, Adv.
Mrs. Ledia Dasgupta, Adv.
Mr. Altamas Alim, Adv.
...for the defendant no. 3*

The Court:- PW-1 is cross-examined fully on recall and discharged.

Fix on 16th June, 2025 for witness action.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)