

OD-44

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/91/2024  
[OLD NO. CS/16/2021]

AMALGAMATED FUELS LTD  
VS  
DEEPAK PURI AND ORS.

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR  
Date : 4<sup>th</sup> February, 2026.

*Appearance:*  
*Mr. Avinash Kankani, Adv.*  
*Mr. Sarosij Dasgupta, Adv.*  
*Mr. Suman Majumdar, Adv.*  
*Mr. Shree Chatterjee, Adv.*  
*..for the plaintiff*

*Mr. Dhruva Ghosh, Sr. Adv.*  
*Ms. Labanyashree Sinha, Adv.*  
*Ms. Meghna Dhar, Adv.*  
*...for the defendant nos. 1 & 2*

The Court:- DW-3 is examined in chief in part.

One document being domestic gas supply card has been produced along with a copy of it; compared with the original, the original is returned on furnishing undertaking by the witness that the original would be produced as and when required. Let the copy be marked as Exhibit-K and the original be returned.

Further witness action is adjourned to 12<sup>th</sup> March, 2026.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)