

OD-8

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/91/2024
[OLD NO CS/16/2021]

AMALGAMATED FUELS LTD
VS
DEEPAK PURI AND ORS

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 12th March, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Avinash Kankani, Adv.
Mr. Suman Majumdar, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

Ms. Labanyasree Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Suchismita Datta, Adv.
...for the defendant nos. 1 & 2

Ms. Labanyashree Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Meghna Dhar, Adv.
...for the defendant no.3

The Court:- On prayer of the Learned Counsel appearing for Defendant
No. 3, witness action is adjourned to 28th April, 2026.

Adjournment given is peremptory.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)