

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/91/2024
[OLD NO. CS/16/2021]

AMALGAMATED FUELS LTD
VS
DEEPAK PURI AND ORS

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date: 20th August, 2026.

Appearance:
Mr. Avinash Kankani, Adv.
Ms. Shree Chatterjee, Adv.
....for the plaintiff

Mr. Rajarshi Dutta, Adv.
Ms. Devanshi Deora, Adv.
....for the defendant nos. 1 & 2

Mr. Soumyajit Ghosh, Adv.
Ms. Ledia Dasgupta, Adv.
Ms. Ajeyaa Chowdhury, Adv.
...for the defendant no. 3

The Court:- An adjournment is sought for on behalf of the defendant since witness was absent. Peremptory adjournment is allowed. The matter will appear in the list on 18th September, 2026.

In case of default of appearance of the defendant, his examination will be closed.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)